Technical Duiﬁ-
Caractéristiques techniques

‘ Mobile Crane
Grue automotrice
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RITYFING CApPACITICS A TCICSLOPIC DOOM.

Forces de levage da la fléche iélescopique.

85%
391t~ 1481t 330001hs
391t 84 £t 691t 84t 1151t 140 £t 148 ft
ARED " e 11
10 219 208 10
11 209 199 11
12 199 180 12
13 189 182 13
14 177 171 14
15 166 160 15
16 157 151 18
17 148 143 i20 17
18 141 136 117 18
20 126 122 110 70.5 20
22 116 111 102 . 70.5 22
24 105 101 23 70.5 es 54.6 41.2 24
26 95.5 93 82 70.5 8 54.6 41.2 26
28 85.5 84 74 70 65.5 53.9 40.8 37.6 31.5 28
30 a6 88.5 82.5 52.9 39.7 37.8 31.6 30
32 60 86 58 51 38.4 37.6 31.6 32
34 55 62.5 53.9 48.8 37.1 37 314 34
36 50.7 58.5 50 46.4 35.9 36.9 31.1 36
3as 46.3 54.6 46.1 44.1 34.8 34.9 30.8 38
40 42.4 50.8 42.6 41.6 33.6 33.8 30.3 40
45 36.1 43.2 356.8 356.3 31 30.9 28.3 45
50 28.9 36.8 304 30.2 28.6 28.4 26.4 50
55 31.6 25.9 25.9 28.2 25.5 24.4 5353
80 22.1 22.3 23.9 22.3 22.2 80
€5 18 18.3 21.8 19.4 19.4 65
70 i6.4 18.8 20 17 17 70
75 14 14.7 18.3 15 14.9 75
80 12.7 16.8 13.1 13.1 80
85 10.9 15.1 11.6 11.5 85
80 9.4 13.5 10.1 10.1 90
85 8 12 8.7 8.7 85
100 10.8 7.4 7.5 100
106 6.4 6.5 1056
110 5.8 5.6 110
116 4.8 4.8 115
120 4 4.1 120
126 3.3 125
130 2.6 130
1 0 93 [1) 93 93 0 83 100 I
jii o [1] 37 37 82 93 23 100 jii
f m o 0 37 37 82 23 93 100 I i
% IV [ 0 37 37 82 93 23 100 v %
¥ gver rear/ en arriére ‘TAB 70100
Remarks referring to load Remarques relatives aux tableaux
charts. des charges.
1. The tabulated lifting capacities donot d 1. Les forces de levage indiquées ne dépassent
85 %6 of the tipping load. 85 % delacharge de basoulement.

2.The crane’s structural steelwork is in accor-
dance with DIN 15018, part 3. Design and con-
struction of the crane comply with DIN 15018,
part 2, and with F. E. M. regulations.

3.The 85 % overturning limit values take into
account wind force 6 = wind speed 20 mph.

4, Lifting capacities are given in kipa.

5. The weight of the hook blocks and hooks must
be deducted from the lifting capacities.

8. Working radii are measured from the slewing
centreline.

7. The litting capacities given for the telescopic
boom only apply if the folding jib is talten off.

8. Lifting capacities are subject to moditica-
tions.

2.La norme DIN 15018, 3éme partie est appli-
quée pour les charpentes. La constructionde la
grue est réalisée conformément i la norme
DIN 15018, 2éme partle, et aux réglesdela
F.E. M.

3.A 85 %delacharge de basculement, il a été
tenu compte d’un vent de force § = vitessede
vent 20 mph.

4. Les forces de levage sont données en kips.

6. Le poids des moufles et crochets doit étre sous-
trait des charges indiquées.

8.Les portées sont calculées 4 partirde'axe de
rotation.

7. Les forces indiquées pour 1a fléche télescopi-
que s’entendent fléchette dépliable déposée.

8.Les forces de levage sont modifiables sans

préavis.

Lifting capacities are given
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" Les forces de levage sont données

en kins (1000 Ihhc)_

0
| Laad | ) o 75% @
89ft— 1481t 380° 143001bs
{T 39ft 841t ée9ft 941t 1151t 1401t 1481t
i It > 1t
10 208 10
11 197 11
12 186 12
13 173 13
14 162 14
15 151 15
16 142 16
17 135 117 ¥ 17 '
18 128 110 18 '
20 114 86.5 70.5 20
22 103 83.5 70.5 22
24 91.5 73 70.5 65.5 54.68 41.2 24
[ 28 80.5 64 70.5 80.5 54.8 41.2 28
28 71.5 57 65.5 55 51.6 40.6 34 27.9 28
30 650.7 59.9 49.68 47.8 39.7 34 27.9 30
32 456.5 54.8 46.1 43.6 38.4 34 27.9 32
34 41.1 50.4 41.1 40 387.1 33.3 27.9 34
38 37.8 46.5 37.7 36.8 35.9 32.3 27.9 36
38 33.4 427 333 33.8 34.8 31.3 27.9 as
40 30 39.2 3812 30.7 as.s 29.9 27.5 40 i
45 23.7 32.6 25.3 25.3 20.8 24.9 24.4 45 i
50 18.7 27.5 20.8 21 25.8 20.9 20.8 50 i
56 23.1 17.2 17.5 22.1 17.8 17.5 886 ¢
80 14.1 14.68 19.1 14.9 14.8 a0 :
€5 11.7 12.2 18.7 12.6 12.6 (2153
70 9.8 10.3 14.8 10.7 10.7 70
76 7.7 8.5 128 9 9.1 76
80 8.9 11.1 7.8 7.6 80
85 5.6 9.6 8.3 6.3 85
20 4.5 8.3 5.2 5.2 20
85 3.5 7.3 4.2 4.3 95 .
100 8.3 3.3 3.4 100
" 1 0 83 [ 93 23 0 93 100 1
jii 0 0 37 37 82 23 93 100 i {
- f Jiii 0 0 a7 37 62 93 93 100 I f ?
% IV 0 0 a7 37 62 93 93 100 v %
TARB 70101
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75%

39ft-891t 0° 330001bs/143001bs

' 391t 691t \

i It 330001bs 143001bs 33000 lbs 143001bs i It
14 83.5 54.7 14
16 60.6 50.2 15
18 57.5 46.1 18
17 54.1 42.4 50.8 38.8 17
18 50.3 e 39.1 48.1 36.6 18
20 42.9 32.7 42.8 32.3 20
22 37.4 28.3 %8.6 28.9 22
24 382.7 24.4 34.9 26 24
26 28.7 21.2 31.7 23.3 26
28 25.6 18.7 25.6 21.1 28
30 257 19.1 30
32 223 17.3 a2
34 21.4 15.7 34
38 1.6 14.3 36
EY:) 179 12.9 38
40 16.4 11.8 40
45 i3.4 8.9 45
50 11 7 50
65 ) 5.6 55

1 ) 0 1
jid 0 37 I

f s [¢] 37 m 1

P IV 0 37 v K

0° = over rear/sur arriére
Max, speed for travel with suspended load in longitudinal direction of crane: 1 mph (see operating instructions).

.Vltease de déplacement maxi. pour la translation avec charge en sens longitudinal par rapport & 1a grue: 1 mph (voir manuel d'inatructions).

TAB 70084 /70085
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Lifting heights.

Havuteurs de levage. 1
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TAB 70103/70105 /70107

te.

l;:ihe folaing ifb;
& la fléechette pl

Lifting capacities a
Forces de levage
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Dimensions.
Encombrement.
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Axl
1 e 1 P 3 4 5 Total weight
Essieu Poids total
1bs 26500 268500 26500 26500 26500 132500
with 14300 Ibs counterweight and folding jib / aveo contrepoids 14300 1bs et fléchetts pllante
Load (kips) No. of sheaves No. of lines Weight lbs
Forces de levage (kips) Poulies Brins Poids lbs
1984 7 14 2206
154.3 5 i0 1764
110.2 3 7 992
48.6 1 3 728
16.53 - 1 419
Worki d
orking speeds.
Vit
iTesses.
: 1 2 3 4 5 R ﬂ
8 i3 19.9 29.8 42.9 8.7 26%
@ =, 5 7.5 11.8 16.8 23 5 50%
N
@) 16.00R 25
Drive infinitely variable Rope diameter / Rope length Max. single line pull
Mécanismes en continu Diamétre ducable/ Longueur ducadble | Effortau brin maxi.
f£t/min single line
- 137,07 .
m 0~375 1\ i an brin simple 1a*" / 820 18615 1bs
0—375 ft/min singleline - ,
- ft/min au brin simple 157/ 820 16615 1bs
‘3603’ 0-2.0 rpm

approx. 25 seconds — 40 seconds to reach 83° boom angle

env.25s ~40s jusqu’a 83°

approx. 120 seconds for boom extension from 38 ft — 148 ft

env. 120 s pour passer de 39t — 148 ft
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Truck chassis.

Frame:

Outriggers:
Engine:
Transmission:

Axles:

Suspension:

Tyres:
Steering:

Brakes:
Driver’s cab:

Electrical system:

Crane superst

Frame:

Crane engine:

Crane drive:

Crane control:
Main winch:

Luffing gear:
Slewing gear:
Crane cab:
Safety devices:

Telescopic boom:

Electrical system:

Liebherr designed and manufactured, box type, torsion resistant, all-welded construc-
tion made of high-tensile structural steel.

4 sliding beams with hydraulic extension cylinders and hydraulic support pad jacks.
Front outriggers mounted between axles 1 and 2, rear outriggers at rear of truck
chassis. |

Diesel, 8 cylinder, watercooled, make Daimler-Benz, type OM 442 LA, output 320 kW
DIN (4385 HFP)at 2100 rpm, max. torque 1300 lbs-ft at 1100 — 1600 rpm.
Fuel tank capacity: 132 gallons.

Allison type CLBT 755 automatic transmission with torque converter and
hydrodynamic retarder brake. 5 forward speeds, 1 reverse. Transfer box with front
wheel drive engagement and off-road range. —
Heavy duty crane truck axles, all 5 axles sprung. Axles 1, 2 and 3 steered. Axles 1, 4 and
5 are planetary axles with lockable transverse differentials.

All axles are hydropneumatically sprung with automatic levelling. Load equalization
between axles 1 and 2, single axle 3 and axles 4 and 5. Suspension hydraulically locked.
10 tyres, all axles with single tyres. Tyre size: 16.00 R 25.

Z¥ semi- unitary hydraulic power steering, dual circuit system, with hydraulic servo
mechanism and auxiliary pump eircuit.

Service brake: servo assisted air brakes a-,tlng on all wheels, dual circuit system.
Hand brake: spring-action, acting on all wheels of axles 3to 5.

Large-area, all-steel cab with resilient mountings, safety glass windows and full range
of instruments.

24 Volts DC, 2 batteries, lighting to German road vehicle regulations.

ructure.

Liebherr-made, torsion-resistant, welded construction made of high-tensile structural
steel. Connection to truck chassis by triple roller slewing ring, designed for 360° con-
tinuous rotation.

Diesel, 8 cylinder, watercooled, make Daimler-Benz, type OM 366 A, output 115 kW
DIN (156 HP)at 2100 rpm, max. torque 413 lbs-ft at 1400 rpm. .
Fuel tank capacity: 74 gallons.

Diesel-hydraulic, with 1 duplex axial-piston pump with automatic output control
1 duplex gear-type pump, regulated open hydraulic circuits.
By self-centering control lever, movable in 4 directions (cross-control arrangement).

Axial piston motor, full hydraulic power up and down. Hoist drum with integrated
planetary gear and spring loaded brake.

Hydraulic cylinder with integral safety locking valves. -
Planetary gear with flange connected axial piston motor and spring loaded brake.
All-steel construction fully galvanized, safety glazing, controls and instruments.

LICCON overload safety indicator, hoist limit switch, safety valves to protect hydraulic
system against pipe and hose fracture.

1 boom pivot section and 4 telescopic sections; can be extended hydraulically under par-
tialload. Telescopic section 1 can be hydraulically extended independently, telescopic
sections 2, 8 and 4 can be extended with synchronised action.

Boom length: 39 ft — 148 ft.

24 Volis DC, 2 batteries.

Additional equipment. | -

Folding jib:

Hoisting gear 2:

Drive 10 x 8:

All-wheel steering:
Driving from crane cab:

37 ft — 86 fi long, for mounting as extension on telescopic boom at 0°, 15° or 30°.
For two-hook operation.

Axle 2 additionally driven.

Additional steering of axles 4and 5.
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Driving and outrigger control also from crane cab. .

Other items of equipment available on request.
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Die Traglasten am Teleskopausleger.
Lifting capacities at telescopic boom.
Forces de levage a la fléeche télescopique.

—— ] 0
[c~v] ) T 15%
11,9m-45m 360° 15¢
11,9m 19,6 m 21,1m 28,8 m 35 m 42,7 m 45 m
b M " <—b! I
3 90 85 3
3,5 84 80 B 3,5
4 77 75 4
4,5 69 67 45
5 63 61 50 5
8 53 51 46 29 6
7 45 43,5 41 29 28 22,5 17 7
8 39 38 35 29 28 22,5 17 15,5 13 8
9 32 32 29,7 28,6 26,2 22 16,5 15,5 13 9
10 25,3 26,7 24,2 20,7 15,6 15,5 13 10
12 18,3 21,6 19 18,1 14 14,1 12,6 12
14 13,7 16,9 15,2 14,9 12,6 12,5 11,5 14
16 10,6 13,6 12,1 12,2 11,3 11,2 10,5 16
18 11,1 9,8 10,0 10 9,9 9,4 18
20 7,8 8,3 8,9 8,3 8,3 20
22 6,3 6,8 7,9 7 7 22
24 5 5,5 7,1 5,7 5,7 24
26 4,5 6,2 4,7 4,7 26
28 3,6 5,3 3,9 3,9 28
30 2,9 4,6 3,2 3,2 30
32 3,9 2,6 2,6 32
34 2,2 2.2 34
36 1,8 1,8 36
38 . 1,3 1,4 38
40 1 40
1 0] 93 [0] 93 93 o] 93 100 I
I [4) o) 37 37 62 93 98 100 1I
f pus! 0 o) 37 37 62 93 93 100 III ﬁ
o IV 0 o) 37 37 62 93 93 100 v %
" nach hinten/over rear/en arriére TAB 70091
& o
=1 | Q) = 85%
11,9m -45m 360° 15t
11,9m 19,6 m 21,1m 28,8 m 35 m 42,7 m 45 m
+—pim " <—pim
3 100 95 3
3,5 92 88 3,5
4 85 82 4
4,5 76 74 4,5
5 69 67 55 5
6 58 56 51 32 6
7 49,5 48 45 32 31 24,8 18,7 7
8 43 41,5 36,5 32 31 24,8 18,7 17,1 14,3 8
9 35 35 30,5 31,5 28,8 24,2 18,2 17,1 14,3 9
10 26,1 29,4 25,5 22,8 17,2 17,1 14,3 10
12 19,6 23,5 19,7 19,3 15,4 15,5 13,9 12
14 15,3 19 15,7 15,5 13,9 13,8 12,7 14
16 11,7 15,3 12,7 12,6 12,4 12,3 11,6 16
18 12,6 10,3 10,4 11 10,4 10,3 18
20 8,5 8,6 9,8 8,7 8,6 20
22 B 6,9 7,2 8,7 7,3 7,3 22
24 5,6 6 7,8 6,1 6,1 24
26 4,9 6,8 5,2 5,2 26
28 4 5,8 4,3 4,3 28
30 3,3 5,1 3,5 3,5 30
32 4,4 2,9 2,9 32
34 2,4 2,4 34
36 1,9 2 36
38 1,5 1,5 38
40 1,1 40
I o 93 9] 93 93 0 93 100 I
II 0 [0) 37 37 62 93 93 100 I
f m|, o0 4 0 | 87 37 62 93 93 100 III %
% 1V o .o 37 37 62 93 93 100 v %
" nach hinten /over rear / en arriére TAB 70100

Sein groftes Lastmoment ist 348 tm.



LTM 1090

2] )
=1 | el 75%
11,9m—~45m 360° - N1}
11,9m 19,6 m 21,1m 28,8m 35m 42,7 m 45m
3 85 3
3,5 79 3,5
4 70 4
4,5 63 4,6
5 57 50 5
6 48 42,5 29 6
7 40 33,56 29 28 22,5 17 7
8 32,5 27,3 29 25,8 22,5 17 14 11,5 8
) 25,9 22,7 26,8 22 21 16,5 14 11,5 9
10 19 23,2 18,7 18 15,6 - | 14 11,5 10
12 13,5 17,1 13,9 13,6 i4 13,1 11,5 12
14 9,6 13 10,6 10,5 12,6 10,3 10,2 14
16 6,7 10,1 8,2 8,3 10,4 8,2 8,2 16
18 8 6,4 6,5 8,6 6,6 6,6 18
20 4,8 5,1 7,1 5,3 5,3 20
22 3,6 3,9 5,8 4,1 4,1 22
24 2,6 3 4,8 3,2 3,2 24
26 2,3 3,9 2,5 2,6 26
28 1,7 3,3 1,9 1,9 28
30 1,1 2,7 1,4 1,4 30
32 2,3 1 1 32
1 [§) 93 0 23 93 0 93 100 I
I 0 [5) 37 37 62 93 93 100 11
7 11 0 0 37 37 62 93 93 100 111 f
% IV 0 0 37 37 62 93 93 100 v %
TAB 70092
I L D | I Q -in 850/0
ERREESEEAR
11,9m-45m 360° 6,5t
11,9m 19,6 m 21,1m 28,8 m 35m 42.7m 45 m
3 95 3
3,5 87 3,6
4 78 4
4,5 70 4,5
5 63 55 5
6 53 45 32 6
7 44 35 32 31 24,8 18,7 7
8 36 28,5 32 27,2 24,8 18,7 15,4 12,7 8
9 29,2 23,6 27,7 23,0 22,2 18,2 15,4 12,7 9
10 19,7 23,9 19,6 19 17,2 ' 15,4 12,7 10
12 14 18,2 14,5 14,3 15,4 13,9 12,7 12
14 10,2 14,2 11 11 13,2 10,9 10,8 14
16 7,4 i1,4 8,5 8,6 10,8 8,6 8,6 16
18 9 6,6 6,8 8,9 6,9 6,9 18
20 5,2 5,4 7,4 5,6 5,6 20
22 3,9 4,3 6,2 4,5 4,5 22
24 2,9 3,3 5,2 3,6 3,6 24
26 2,5 4,3 2,8 2,8 26
28 1,9 3,6 2,2 2,2 28
30 1,2 3 1,6 1,6 30
32 2,5 1,2 1,2 32
1 0 93 0 93 93 0 93 100 i
I 0 0 37 37 62 93 93 100 11
7 III ) 0 37 37 62 93 93 100 11 f
% 1V 0 0 37 37 62 93 93 100 v %
TAB 70101

oment is 348 #m.

Iis maximum loa



Die Traglasten an der Klapp’spii‘ze.
Lifting capacities af the folding jib.
Forces de levage ¢ la fléchette pliante.

LTM 1090

& 0
=1 | O s 75%
35m-45m 11,3m-20m 360° 15t
38,2 m 42,7 m 45m 35m 42,7m 45 m
11,3m 11,3m 11,3m 20m 20m 20 m
s m 0° | 15° | 80° | 0° | 15° | 30° | 0° | 15° | 80° | 0° | 15° | 30° | 0° | 15° | 80° | 0° | 15° | 30° |fe—pim
9 10 8 9
10 10 7,7 8,2 | 6,2 6,5 | 5,1 4,8 10
12 99| 7,1 | 46 | 8 57 | 36 | 6,5 | 4,7 | 3.1 | 4,7 | 4.3 4,4 4 12
14 97! 65 | 43 | 78 | 53 |34 ! 64 | 44 | 29 | 4,6 | 4,1 4,3 | 3,8 3,9 | 3,2 14
16 9 6 41 | 75 | 48 | 3.2 | 6,2 | 42 | 27 | 45 | 389 | 3,1 | 4,2 | 8,6 3,8 | 3 16
18 83! 55 |39 |7 44 {29 |58 39|25 | 44 |37 | 29|41 |34 |26 |37 |28]19 18
20 76| 6 37 | 65 | 4 27 | 54 | 36 | 23 | 43 | 36 | 28 | 4 33 | 24 | 36 | 2,7 | 1,8 20
22 66| 46 | 34 | 59 |37 |26 |5 33 |21 |42 {34 | 2739 (81 | 22|85 ]| 26| 1,7 22
24 55| 43 | 33 | 53 | 35 | 25 | 46 | 3,1 | 1,9 | 4 32 26 | 38|29 21[38]24] 1,6 24
26 45| 4 32 | 44 | 32 |24 |43 | 28|18 |38 | 3 25 | 37 127 |2 [31123]|16 26
28 3,738 | 3 3,6 | 3 23 |36 | 26|16 | 36 | 28 | 24 |35 |26 |19 292114 28
30 31| 34 | 29 |8 28 | 22| 3 24 | 14 | 34 |27 23|33 |25 |18 |28/19]| 1,3 30
32 26| 29 | 28 |25 |26 | 21|25 | 22| 13|32 |26|22|29 23|17 |26]18] 12 32
34 22|24 | 26|21 |23]|2 2,1 | 2 1,2 | 8 25 | 21|24 22|16 |23 (16 |1 34
36 1,8 2 21 | 1,7 |19 | 1,9 | 1,7 | 1,8 | 1,1 | 28 | 2,4 | 2 2,1 | 2 15 | 1,9 | 1,6 | 0,9 36
.38 165 16 1,7 | 1,4 | 1,6 | 1,7 | 1,4 | 1,6 | 1 2,7 | 23 |19 | 1,7 | 19 | 14 | 16 | 1,4 | 0,8 38
40 1,211,314 | 140 13 1,4 | 11| 1,309 |25 |22 1,8 1,4 1,8 1,83 1,83 1,3 40
42 09| 1 1,1 | 0,9 | 1 1,1 | 0,8 | 1 08 | 22 |21 |17 |12 |15 |12 |1 1,2 42
44 0,8 2 2 16 | 09 | 1,2 | 1,1 | 0,8 | 1 44
46 1,7 | 1,9 | 1,6 09 | 1 0,8 46
48 1,5 | 1,6 | 1,4 0,9 48
50 1,4 | 1,4 50
52 1,2 [ 1,2 52
I 93 93 100 0 93 100 1
I 75 93 100 23 93 100 11
4 11 75 93 100 93 93 100 111 ﬁ
% IV 75 93 100 93 93 100 v %o
TAB 70074 /70079 /70082
c > A, 0
. @
36 m-456m 360° e ) 16t
38,2 m 42,7 m 45 m 35 m 42,7 m 45 m
11,3 m 11,3 m 11,3 m 20 m 20m 20m ;
0° | 18° | 30° | ©° | 15° | 30° | 0° | 15° | 80° | ©0° | 15° | 80° | ©0° | 15° | 30° | ©° | 16° | 30° |fe—sim
11 8,8 9
11 8,5 9 6,8 7,2 | 5,6 5,3 10
109, 78 51 | 88 | 63 | 4 72 | 52 | 384 | 52 | 4,7 4,8 4,4 12
10,7 | 7,2 | 4,7 | 86 | 58 | 3,7 | 7 48 | 3,2 | 5,1 | 4,5 4,7 | 4,2 4,3 | 8,6 14
99|66 | 45 | 83 [ 53 |35 | 6,8 | 46 | 3 5 43 | 34 | 46 | 4 4,2 | 3,3 16
91/61 |43 |77 |48 |32 /64|43 |28 48|41 32|45 |37 (2941|3121 18
84|55 | 41 | 7,2 | 44 | 3 59 | 4 25 | 4,7 | 4 31 | 44 | 3,6 | 26 | 4 3 2 20
74|61 | 37 65|41 | 29|55 |36 |23]|46]|37 |3 43 | 34 | 24 | 39 | 29| 19 22
63| 47 | 36 | 59 | 39 |28 |51 342144352942 |32 |23 !36]|26]| 18 24
54| 44 | 35 |53 |35 |26 |47 |31 |2 4,2 1383 |28 | 41 | 3 22|34 |25 | 1,7 26
46| 42 | 3,3 | 45 [ 33 [ 25 [ 44 | 29 | 1,8 | 4 31126 398292132 ]23]15 28
39/839 /3283831 |24 88|26 |15 37|38 2536|282 3,1 | 21|14 30
323531 3112923322414 |35 |29|24[34[|[25]19]|29|2 1,3 32
27129 | 3 26 | 26 | 22 |27 |22 [13 33|28 2331|2418 2818 1,1 34
22 24 |26 222421222 1,281 | 26 | 22|26 | 22|17 25|17 |1 36
1,8 2 2,1 (18 | 2 2 1,8 | 1,8 | 1,1 | 3 25 121 |22|21]15 (2115109 38
1516 | 1,7 | 1,4 [ 16 | 1,7 | 14 | 1,5 | 1 28 [ 24 | 2 1,8 | 2 1,4 | 1,7 | 1,4 40
1,112 |13 {11113 |14 | 1,1 |18 | 0,9 , 23119 |15 |19 13 | 1,4 | 1,3 42
0,9 0,9 | 1 0,8 | 1 23 22|18 1215 | 1,2 [ 1,1 | 1,1 44
21 12117 1 1,2 | 1,1 [ 09 | 1 46
1,8 | 2 1,5 1 1 0,9 48
1,6 | 1,7 0,9 50
1,3 [ 1,4 52
i 93 93 100 0 93 100 I
11 75 93 100 93 93 100 I
i jid1 75 93 100 93 93 100 I i
% 1V 75 93 100 93 93 100 v %

TAB 70102/70104 /70108




Die Hubhéhen.
Lifting heights.
Hauteurs de levage.

70m
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e

o | el

yezRy o 75%
11,9m-21,1m 360° 15t/6,6t
11,9 m 21,1m
* * ok * * ok
«—im 15¢ 6,5t 15¢ 6,5t 15¢ 6,51 15t 6,5t
4 30 26,6 20,8 20,5 4
4,5 27,8 23,2 18,9 18,7 4,5
5 25,6 20,1 17,3 17,1 23,8 18,2 18,4 18,2 5
(2] 19,9 15,2 14,6 14,4 19,7 14,9 15,8 14,9 6 )
7 15,8 11,8 12,4 11,8 16,6 12,4 13,6 12,4 7
8 12,8 9,4 10,6 9,4 14,2 10,4 11,8 10,4 8
9 10,6 7,6 9,1 7,6 11,9 8,9 10,3 8,9 9
10 10,2 7,5 9,1 7,5 10
12 7,6 5,4 7,1 5,4 12
14 5,8 3,8 . 5,6 ™ 3,8 14
i6 4,5 2,8 4,4 2,8 16
18 3,5 2 . 3,4 2 18
I o] V) I
II 8} 37 II
f T 0 37 III f
% 1V 0 37 v %
* fengrofe / tyre size / dimensions de pneumatiques: 16.00 R 25. TAB 70094 /70097 /70095 /70088
**+ . fengrofe/ tyre size/dimensions de pneumatiques: 14.00 R 25.
Max. Fahrgeschwindigkeit fiir das Verfahren von Lasten in Lingsrichtung zum Kran: 1 km/h (siche Bedienungsanleitung).
Max. speed for travel with suspended load in longitudinal direction of crane: 1 km/h (see operating instructions).
Vitesse de déplacement maxi. pour la translation avee charge en sens longitudinal par rapport i la grue: 1 km/h (voir manuel d’instructions).

Anmerkungen zu den Traglast-
{  :llen.

1. Die angegebenen Traglasten liberschreiten
nicht 75 % bzw. 85 % der Kipplast.

2.Fiir die Kranberechnungen gelten die DIN-
Vorschriftenlt. neuem Gesetz gemill Bundes-
arbeitsblatt vom 2/85: Die Traglasten 75 %
(Standsicherheit) entsprechen DIN 15019,
Teil 2. Fiir die Stahltragwerke gilt DIN 15018,
Teil 3. Die bauliche Ausbildung des Krans ent-
spricht DIN 15018, Teil 2 sowie der F. E. M.

3.Bei 75 % Kipplastausnutzung wurde Wind-
stirke 7 = 125 N/m? beriicksichtigt. Der
Kranbetriebistin Abhingigkeit von der Aus-
legerlinge zwischen Windstiirke 5 und 7 zu-
lassig.

4.Die Traglasten sind in Tonnen angegeben.

5.Das Gewicht des Lasthakens bzw. der Haken-
flasche ist von den Traglasten abzuziehen.

6. Die Ausladungen sind von Mitte Drehkranz
gemessen.

7. Die Traglasten fiir den Teleskopausleger gel-
ten nur bei demontierter Klappspitze.

8. Traglastinderungen vorbehalten.

9.Die Angabe des max. Lastmomentes bezieht
sich auf die Traglast 85 % der Kipplastaus-
nutzung.

Couple de charge maxi.:

Remarks referring to load
charts.

1. The tabulated lifting capacities do not exceed
76 % or 85 % of the tipping load.

2. When calculating crane stresses and loads,
German Industrial Standards (DIN) are
applicable, in conformity with new German
legislation (published 2/85): the 75 % lifting
capacities (stability margin) are as laid down
in DIN 15019, part 2. The crane’s structural
steelwork is in accordance with DIN 15018,
part 3. Design and construction of the crane
comply with DIN 15018, part 2, and with
F. E. M. regulations.

3.The 75 % overturning limit values take into
account wind force 7 = 125 N/m?. Depending

on jib length, crane operation may be permissi-

ble at wind speeds of between force 5and 7.

4. Liftings capacities are given in metric tons.

5. The weight of the hook blocks and hooks must
be deducted from the lifting capacities.

6. Working radii are measured from the slewing
centreline.

7. The lifting capacities given for the telescopic
boom only apply if the folding jib is taken off.

8. Lifting capacities are subject to modifica-
tions.

9. The maximum load moment quoted is at 85 %
of the overturning load limit.

Remarques relatives aux tableaux
des charges.

1. Les forces de levage indiquées ne dépassent
pas 75 % ou 85 % de la charge de basculement.

2. Conformément au nouveau texte de loi paruau
bulletin fédéral de février 1985, les normes
DIN ci-aprés sont appliquées pour les calculs
relatifs ala grue: charges 475 % suivant les
prescriptions de la norme DIN 15019, 2éme
partie. La norme DIN 15018, 3éme partie est
appliquée pour les charpentes. La construction
dela grue est réalisée conformément a la
norme DIN 15018, 2éme partie, et aux régles
delaF. E. M.

3.A'75 % delacharge de basculement, il a été
tenu compte d’un vent de force 7 = 125 N/m?.
Selon lalongueur dela fléche, 1a travail de la
grue est autorisé jusqu’d un vent de force 5a7.

4. Les forces de levage sont données en tonnes.

5. Le poids des moufles et crochets doit étre sous-
trait des charges indiquées.

6. Les portées sont calculées a partir del'axe de
rotation.

7. Les forces indiquées pour la fléche télescopi-
que s’entendent fléchette dépliable déposée.

8. Les forces de levage sont modifiables sans
préavis.

9. Le couple de charge maxi. indiquée est au plus
égal 85 % de la charge de basculement.




LTM 1090

] o
™ (O R 5%
35m-—-45m 11,3m-20m 360° 6,6t
38,2m 42,7 m 45 m 35m 42,7 m 45m
11,3m 11,3m 11,3 m 20m 20m 20m ;
0° 15° | 30° o° 15° | 30° 0° 15° | 30° 0° 15° | 30° 0° 15° | 30° o° 15° | 30° gl 1
95 | 8 9
9,5 7,7 8 6,2 6,2 | 5,1 4,4 10
9,6 7,1 4,6 | 8 5,7 36 | 62| 47 | 3,1 4,4 | 4,3 4 3,5 12
9,5 65 | 43 | 78 | 53 34 | 6,2 | 44 | 29 | 44 | 4,1 4 3,8 3,6 | 3,2 14
79 | 6 4,1 75 | 48 | 32 |62 |42 | 27 | 44 | 3,9 | 3,1 4 3,6 36 | 3 16
64 | 55 {39 |62 44 | 29 | 58 |39 |25 |44 37 | 29 | 4 34 | 26 | 3,56 | 2,8 1,9 18
5,1 5 37 | 5 4 27 | 5 36 | 23 | 43 | 36 | 28 | 4 3,3 | 24 | 3,6 | 2,7 1,8 20
4 45 | 34 | 38 37 | 26 | 38 | 33 | 21 4,2 | 34 | 2,7 | 3,9 | 3,1 22 | 36 | 2,6 1,7 22
3,1 35|33 | 3 34 | 25 | 3 3,1 1,9 | 4 32 | 26| 8471 29|21 32 | 24 1,6 24
25 | 2,8 | 31 24 | 27 | 24 | 24 | 2,8 1,8 | 38 | 38 2,6 28 | 27 | 2 2,6 | 2,3 1,6 26
2 2,3 | 2,5 1,9 | 2,2 | 2,3 1,9 | 2,2 16 | 34 | 28 | 2,4 | 2,2 | 2,6 1,9 | 2,1 2,1 1,4 28
1,5 1,8 | 2 1,4 1,7 1,9 1,4 1,7 1,4 | 2,9 | 2,7 | 23 1,8 | 2,8 1,8 1,6 1,9 1,3 30
1,1 1,3 1,5 1 1,3 1,6 1 1,3 1,3 | 2,6 | 2,6 | 2,2 1,4 1,9 1,7 1,3 1,7 1,2 32
1 1,1 0,9 1,1 0,9 1,1 2,1 2,6 2,1 1 1,6 1,6 | 0,9 1,4 1 34
1,8 | 2,1 2 1,1 1,5 1 0,9 36
1,6 1,8 1,9 0,8 1,2 0,8 38
1,3 1,6 1,7 0,9 40
1,1 1,3 1,4 42
0,9 1 1,2 44
0,8 | 0,9 46
93 93 100 4] 93 100 I
75 93 100 93 23 100 I
75 93 100 93 93 100 11X ﬁ
75 93 100 93 93 100 v %
TAB 70075 /70080 /70083

11,3m -20m U @ 360° % 6,56t [850/0j

35m-45m
38,2m 42,7m 45 m 35m 42,7 m 45 m
11,3m 11,3 m 11,3 m 20 m 20m 20m
o° 15° | 30° 0° 15° | 30° 0° 15° | 30° 0° 15° | 30° 0° 15° | 30° o° 15° | 30°
10,5 | 8,8
10,5 | 8,5 8,8 | 6,8 6,8 | 56 4,8
106} 7,8 | 5,1 88 | 6,3 | 4 68 | 52 | 34 | 4,8 | 4,7 4,4 3,9
1056/ 72 | 47 | 86 | 58 | 37 | 68 | 48 | 3,2 | 48 | 4,6 4,4 | 4,2 39 | 3,56
88| 66 | 45 | 8,3 53 | 35|68 )| 46 | 3 48 | 43 | 34 | 44 | 4 3.9 | 3,3
7,1] 6,1 43 1 69 | 48 | 32 | 64 43 | 28 | 48 | 4,1 32 | 44 | 37 | 29 | 39 | 3,1 2,1
58| 5,5 | 4,1 56 | 44 | 3 57 | 4 2,5 4,7 | 4 3,1 4,4 | 3,6 | 26 | 3,9 | 3 2
4,7 | 5,1 37 | 46 | 41 | 29 | 46 | 3,6 | 2,3 4,6 3,7 | 38 43 | 34 | 24 | 39 | 29 1,9
38| 43|36 |37 |39 |28 38 34 | 2,1 4,4 35 | 29 |42 | 32| 28| 36 | 2,6 1,8
3,1 35 | 35 | 3 34 | 2,6 | 3,1 3,1 2 42 133 |28 |85 ] 38 2,2 | 3,3 2,56 1,7
25| 2,8 3,1 24 | 28 | 2,5 | 2,4 | 2,8 18 | 4 3,1 | 26| 29 |29 | 21 2,7 2,3 1,5
1,9| 2,2 | 25 1,8 | 22 | 2,4 1,9 | 2,2 | 15 | 3,6 3 256 | 23 | 28 | 2 2,2 | 2,1 1,4
14| 1,7 | 2 1,4 1,7 1,9 1,4 1,7 1,4 | 3,1 2,9 | 2,4 1,8 | 2,4 1,9 1,7 2 1,3
1 1,3 1,5 1 1,2 1,5 1 1,3 1,3 26 | 28 | 23 1,4 | 2 1,8 1,3 1,8 1,1
0,9 1 0,8 1 0,9 1,1 23 | 26 | 2,2 1,1 1,5 1,7 | 0,9 1,4 1
1,9 ( 2,2 | 2,1 1,2 1,5 1,1 0,9
1,6 1,9 | 2 0,8 1,2
1,4 1,6 1,8 0,8
1,1 1,3 1,5
0,9 1 1,2
0,8
93 93 100 0 93 100 1
75 93 100 93 93 100 II
75 93 100 93 93 100 III f
75 93 100 93 93 100 v %

TAB 70103/70105 /70107



Die Mafle.

Dimensions.
Encombrement.

<t 4690 - <
E: 4000 =]
t—— 2400 ——-=850~{=890
[~ 11900 . 1
3 % — PR
) \ — e E"’]{: ?LI;‘,-,:

|e?

@ ' 138

<—1650—>‘<ﬁ1615—>

W
D

<1303 +~|= 8357 P
- 11722 .
- 11872 - e
13660 - v

4825 it 3050—1-..'
[7:

7600

R, = Allradlenkung
All-wheel steering
Direction toutes roues

( ) = Bereifung 16.00 R 25
Tyres 16.00 R 25
Pneumatiques 16.00 R 25

Mabe / Dimensions / Encombrement mm
A A B c D E F a B B,
150 mm*
14.00 R 25 3850 3700 2374 2750 3720 310 370 22° 22° 17°
16.00 R 25 3900 3750 2456 2900 3770 370 430 24° 24° 19°

* abgesenkt/lowered /abaissé




Die Gewichie.
Weights.
Poids.

=

LTM 1090

Achse Gesamtgewicht t
Axle 1 2 3 4 5 Total weight (metric tons)
Essieu Poids total t
t 12 12 12 12 12 60"
t 13,8 13,8 13,8 13,8 13,8 692
1 mit 6,5 t Ballast und Klappspitze / with 6,5 t counterweight and folding jib/avec contrepoids 6,5 t et fléchette pliante
2 mit 15 t Ballast und Klappspitze / with 15 t counterweight and folding jib/ avec contrepoids 15 t et fléchette pliante
Traglast t Rollen Stringe Gewicht kg
Load (metric tons) No. of sheaves No. of lines Weight kg
Forces delevaget Poulies Brins Poids kg
... ®B0 7 14 1000
70 5 10 ) 800
50 3 7 450
22 1 3 330
7,5 - 1 190
i hwindigkei
Die Geschwindigikeiten.
e d
Weorking speeds.
@
Vitesses.
4 1 2|8 | 4|5 |R 1 2| 3| 4|5 | R ﬂ
&0
@ 11 18,5 | 28,5 | 42,5 | 61,5 10 32,6 % 12 | 20 31 | 46,5 | 67 11 30 %
@ ,552."‘ 6,56 |10,5 | 16,5 | 24 34,5 3 65 % 7 11,5 18 | 26 37,5 8 62 %
T
14.00 R 25 16.00 R 25
Antriebe stufenlos Seil / Seillinge Max. Seilzug
Drive infinitely variable Rope diameter / Rope length Max. single line pull
Mécanismes en continu Diamétre du cable / Longueur du cible Effort au brin maxi.
m/min fir einfachen Strang
lm1 ) “I 0—-120 m/min single line 21 mm/250m 74 kN
m/mn au brin simple
m/min fiir einfachen Strang
I[mgz “ I 0 - 120 m/min single line 21 mm/250m 74 kN
m/mn au brin simple
‘360°’ 0-2,0 min™
'\ ca. 25 s - 40 s bis 83° Auslegerstellung '
......... approx. 25 seconds - 40 seconds to reach 83° boom angle
env.25s - 40s jusqu'a 83°
ca. 120 s fiir Auslegerlinge 11,9 m - 45 m
f approx. 120 seconds for boom extension from 11,9 m -45m
env.120 s pour passerde 11,9m -45m




Chéssis porteur.

Chassis: Fabrication Liebherr, construction en caisson indéformable, en acier grain fin a haute
résistance. :
Stabilisateurs: Quatre poutres télescopiques, avec vérins d’appui hydrauliques et semelles. Les carters

des poutres de stabilisation avant sont disposés entre les essieux 1 et 2, les carters AR &
l'arriére du chassis.

Moteur: Diesel, Daimler-Benz, type OM 442 LA, 4 8 cylindres, refroidissement par eau, puis-
sance 320 kW (435 ch)a 2100 min~' selon DIN, couple maxi. 1765 Nm & 1100 &
1600 min~'. Capacité réservoir de carburant: 500 lirs.

Boite: Boite automatique, marque Allison, type CLBT 755, avec convertisseur de couple et

ralentisseur hydraulique. 5 rapports AV et 1 AR. Boite de transfert avec enclenchement
de I'essieu AV et rapport tout terrain.

Essieux: Essieux poids lourd. Tous essieux directeurs, Essieux 1, 4 et 5 & train planétaire, a diffé-
rentiels transversaux verrouillables.
Suspension: Tous les essieux a suspension hydropneumatique, a4 égalisation de niveau automatique.

Répartition de charge entre les essieux 1 et 2, essieu 3 ainsi que les essieux 4 et 5.
Suspension blocable hydrauliquement.

Pneumatiques: 10 pneumatiques, tous les essieux munis de roues simples.
Dimension des pneumatiques: 14.00 R 25.

Direction: Direction hydraulique semi-bloc ZF, & deux circuits, assistée hydrauliquement, avec
pompe auxiliaire entrainée par essieu. :

Freins: Frein de service: Servofrein pneumatique a 2 circuits, agissant sur toutes les roues.
Frein & main: Par cylindres a ressort, agissant sur les roues des essieux 3 4 5.

Cabine de conduite: Cabine spacieuse, entiérement en tole d’acier, 4 suspension élastique, vitrage de sécu-

rité, éléments de controle. _
I~ -tallation électrique: 24 volts continus, 2 batteries, éclairage conforme au code.

Partie tfournante.

Chassis: Fabrication Liebherr, construction soudée indéformable en acier a grain fin de haute
résistance. Couronne d’orientation a triple rangées de rouleaux entre partie tournante
et chassis porteur, permettant une rotation continue.

Moteur: Diesel, Daimler-Benz, type OM 366 A, a 6 cylindres, refroidissement par eau, puis-
sance 115 kW (156 ch) 4 2100 min~' selon DIN, couple maxi. 560 Nm a 1400 min-".
Capacité réservoir de carburant: 280 lirs.

Entrainement de grue: Diesel-hydraulique, comprenant 1 double pompe  pistons axiaux a régulation de puis-
sance, 1 double pompe 4 engrenages, circuits hydrauliques ouverts contrélés.

Commande: Par deux manipulateurs (type manche a balai).

Meécan. de levage Moteur hydraulique a cylindrée constante, treuil 4 réducteur planétaire incorporé et
frein d’arrét a ressort.

Mécan. de relevage: 1 vérin hydraulique différentiel avec soupape de retenue.

Mécan. d’orientation: Moteur hydraulique a cylindrée constante, réducteur planétaire, frein d’arrét i ressort.

Cabine du grutier: Entiérement en tdle d’acier galvanisée, vitrage de sécurité, organes de commande et de
controle.

Dispositifs de sécurité: Contréleur del'état de charge LICCON, fin de course de levage, soupapes de sécurité
sur tubes et flexibles contre rupture.

Fléche télescopique: 1 élément de base et 4 éléments télescopables hydrauliquement sous charge partielle.
ler élément télescopable individuellement, éléments 2, 3et4 i télescopage synchro-
nisé. Longueur de fléche: 11,9 m 4 45 m.

Installation électrique: 24 volts continus, 2 batteries.

Equipement opfionnel.

Fléchette pliante: 11,3 m 4 20 m de long, pour montage i la fléche télescopique 4 0°, 15° ou 30°. iy
2éme mécan. de levage: Pour travail 4 2 crochets. .
Pneumatiques: 10 pneumatiques. Dimension des pneumatiques: 16.00 R 25.
Entrainement 10 x 8: 2éme essieu est entrainé additionnellement. ¢t

Conduite depuis la

cabine du grutier: Conduite et contrdle des stabilisateurs également depuis la cabine du grutier.

Autres équipements supplémentaires sur demande.

Anderungen vorbehalten. / Subject to modification. / Sous réserve de modifications. TP 125 g.1.3.92

Nehmen Sie Kontakt auf mit

Please contact

Veuillez prendre contact avec

LIEBHERR-WERK EHINGEN GMBH

D-7930 Ehingen/Donau, Telefon (073 91) 5 02-0, Telefax (07391)502-399, Telex7 1'763-0led




CraneCode: LTM1090-92

Manufacturer Liebherr

Type LTM1090

Lifting capacity 90t

Year 1992

Data Truck Chassis

Engine make/type Daimler-Benz OM 442 LA
Engine capacity 320 kW /435 hp
Gearbox make/type  Allison CLBT 755
Axle lines 5

Drive

Size of wheels

Sparewheel

Kilometers 192.000

Hours

Data Superstructure
Engine make/type Daimler-Benz OM366 A

Engine capacity 115 kW / 156 hp
Main boom 11,9-45m

lib 20 m, 0, 15, 30°
Luffing jib no

Winches

Hookblocks

Counterweight (t) 15t

Safe load indicator LICCON

Hours 28.150

Extra features

Brieltjenspolder 32 Made | 0031-162681050 | sales@vemacrane.com |www.vemacrane.com



